A@2-AFD8, OnaangewezenAfd.8

Selectie: standaard puntentelling

NO  PUNTEN NAAM WOONPLAATS JAAR- RINGNR. BONDSNR. #SCORE (225) (226) (227) (228) (229)
Sk 3k sk 3k 3k Sk 3k ok sk 3k Sk 3k ok Sk 3k ok sk 3k Sk 3k 3k Sk 3k sk sk 3k Sk 3k sk sk 3k Sk 3k sk Sk 3k ok sk 3k Sk 3k 5k Sk 3k sk sk 3k Sk 3k sk sk 3k Sk 3k sk Sk 3k ok sk 3k Sk 3k ok Sk 3k sk sk 3k Sk 3k Sk sk 3k Sk 3k sk Sk 3k ok sk 3k Sk 3k ok Sk 3k Sk 3k 3k Sk 3k Sk 3k 3k Sk 3k Sk sk 3k Sk 3k 3k Sk 3k Sk Sk 3k Sk 3k 3k Sk 3k Sk 3k 3k Sk 3k Sk Sk 3k Sk 3k ok sk >k 3k 3k sk >k 5k k ok ko
1 710,7 P.HEIKAMP & VAN DOOR ZETTEN 08650383 5 140,06  140,4  138,5 150,0 141,9
2 701,4 ARJAN BEENS GENEMUIDEN 04040667 5 146,7  145,9  122,3 140,6 145,9
3 566,2 W.J.E. DIENDER GRAFHORST 04100962 5 150,06  139,0  108,5 18,8 150,0
4 521,2 JANSSEN - WEIJERS GROESBEEK 09379006 4  113,3 143,1  143,1 0,0  121,6
5 435,2 BAS JANSEN ZUTPHEN 07720162 5 130,0 90,8 85,4 84,4 44,6
6 408,0 W. PASMAN EMPE 07720197 5 56,7  103,2 69,2 93,8 85,1
7 382,5 TH. & B. BURGERS WEURT 09019173 3 143, 3 150,0 0,0 0,0 89,2
8 373,9 P.J. WESTERLAKEN VEENENDAAL 10000316 3 76,7  147,2  150,0 0,0 0,0
9 285,5 COMB.FOPPEN-VLIIM HARDERWI JK 07549091 2 0,0 0,0  147,7 0,0  137,8
10 280,4 TEAM VAN GINKEL VEENENDAAL 10009196 4 26,7  134,9 0,0 9,4 109,5
11 267,4 N.J. KOENDERS WESTERVOORT 08030003 2 126,7 9,0  140,8 0,0 0,0
12 242,6 G. HAMSTRA EN ZN HARDERWI JK 07439007 2 136,7  106,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
13 211,3 COMB V.D. BOVENKAMP  RENKUM 98539123 2 86,7 9,0  124,6 0,0 0,0
14 207,4 TON WILLEMS BALGOY 09371265 3 70,0 9,0  113,1 0,0 24,3
15 207,2 E. V. AALTEN HUISSEN 08490128 2 73,3 9,0  133,8 0,0 0,0
16 204,9 D. JANSEN KAMPEN 04100733 2 103, 3 9,0  101,5 0,0 0,0
17 202,9 JANSEN & SPAAN EWIJK 09019002 2 66,7  136,2 0,0 0,0 0,0
18 166,8 B. VAN DER HORST GROESBEEK 09370034 2 0,0  125,2 41,5 0,0 0,0
19 148,6 TEAM PEPERKAMP ZETTEN 08469004 1 0,0  148,6 0,0 0,0 0,0
20 145,4 GERARD JOCHEMSEN EDE 97310011 1 0,0 0,0  145,4 0,0 0,0
21 136,2 MIINIS GIJSEN ECHTELD 10151288 1 0,0 9,0  136,2 0,0 0,0
22 133,8 E. PEPERKAMP ARNHEM 08131178 1 0,0 09,0 0,0 0,0 133,8
23 119,7 J. ULRICH ARNHEM 08130005 1 0,0  119,7 0,0 0,0 0,0
24 116,7 DE VREUGD-VAN BEEK RHENEN 08659002 1 116,7 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
25 115,4 B.J STIINTIES DOESBURG 08031021 1 0,0 9,0  115,4 0,0 0,0
26 99,1 L. ROODBEEN RENKUM 08530418 1 0,0 99,1 0,0 0,0 0,0
27 97,0 J. SANDERS WIJHE 04220704 2 0,0 64,7 32,3 0,0 0,0
28 92,3 PIETER GUELEN WIJCHEN 09370758 1 0,0 0,0 92,3 0,0 0,0
29 83,9 SCHEFFER & V. LAAR ELST UT 10029001 1 0,0 83,9 0,0 0,0 0,0
30 78,5 E.VAN DE HOEK HARDERWI JK 07430024 1 0,0 0,0 78,5 0,0 0,0
31 75,7 JOH. V.D. BERG VORCHTEN 04221254 1 0,0 75,7 0,0 0,0 0,0
32 71,5 E.L.T. HENDRIKS GROESBEEK 09370033 1 0,0 0,0 71,5 0,0 0,0
33 55,1 K. MORREN OOSTERWOLDE 97590014 1 0,0 55,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
34 50,8 M. BRUNDEL DOESBURG 08600028 1 0,0 0,0 50,8 0,0 0,0
35 39,2 PIET SCHRIJVERS 07720037 1 0,0 0,0 39,2 0,0 0,0
36 30,0 A. DRIESSEN & ZN. WIJCHEN 09379226 1 0,0 0,0 30,0 0,0 0,0
37 20,3 M.F. JACOBS BENNEKOM 08530973 1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 20,3
38 18,5 R. VAN ROSSUM WAGENINGEN 07680007 1 0,0 0,0 18,5 0,0 0,0
39 9,6 H.J. OVERBEEK VELP 08601097 1 0,0 9,6 0,0 0,0 0,0
40 4,1 G. KRAB ELST 10000332 1 0,0 4,1 0,0 0,0 0,0
41 2,3 GEBR. VAN DEUTEKOM ELBURG 07599001 1 0,0 0,0 2,3 0,0 0,0
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A@2-AFD8, Aangewezen Afd.8

Selectie: standaard puntentelling
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521,2
480,38
366,4
344,4
339,5
321,2
285,5
267,4
242,6
218,7
211,3
207,4
204,9
202,9
171,7
145,4
141,9
136,5
136, 2
133,8
110,0
99,1
97,0
92,3
78,5

JANSSEN - WEIJERS
W.J.E. DIENDER

P.HEIKAMP & VAN DOOR

BAS JANSEN

P.J. WESTERLAKEN
ARJAN BEENS
COMB.FOPPEN-VLIJM
N.J. KOENDERS

G. HAMSTRA EN ZN
TEAM VAN GINKEL
COMB V.D. BOVENKAMP
TON WILLEMS

D. JANSEN

JANSEN & SPAAN

TH. & B. BURGERS
GERARD JOCHEMSEN
W. PASMAN

B. VAN DER HORST
MIJNIS GIJSEN

E. PEPERKAMP

DE VREUGD-VAN BEEK
L. ROODBEEN

J. SANDERS

PIETER GUELEN
E.VAN DE HOEK

JOH. V.D. BERG

E. V. AALTEN
E.L.T. HENDRIKS
TEAM PEPERKAMP

M. BRUNDEL

K. MORREN

PIET SCHRIJVERS

J. ULRICH

A. DRIESSEN & ZN.
M.F. JACOBS

H.J. OVERBEEK
SCHEFFER & V. LAAR
G. KRAB

GEBR. VAN DEUTEKOM

GROESBEEK
GRAFHORST
ZETTEN
ZUTPHEN
VEENENDAAL
GENEMUIDEN
HARDERWIJK
WESTERVOORT
HARDERWIJK
VEENENDAAL
RENKUM
BALGOY
KAMPEN
EWIJK
WEURT

EDE

EMPE
GROESBEEK
ECHTELD
ARNHEM
RHENEN
RENKUM
WIJHE
WIJCHEN
HARDERWIJK
VORCHTEN
HUISSEN
GROESBEEK
ZETTEN
DOESBURG
OOSTERWOLDE

ARNHEM
WIJCHEN
BENNEKOM
VELP
ELST UT
ELST
ELBURG

09379006
04100962
08650383
07720162
10000316
04040667
07549091
08030003
07439007
10009196
08539123
09371265
04100733
09019002
09019173
07310011
07720197
09370034
10151288
08131178
08659002
08530418
04220704
09370758
07430024
04221254
08490128
09370033
08469004
08600028
07590014
07720037
08130005
09379226
08530973
08601097
10029001
10000332
07599001
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AO2-AFD8, Keizer Afd.S8

Selectie: standaard puntentelling

NO  PUNTEN NAAM WOONPLAATS JAAR- RINGNR. BONDSNR. #SCORE (225) (226) (227) (228) (229)
Sk 3k sk 3k 3k Sk 3k ok sk 3k Sk 3k ok Sk 3k ok sk 3k Sk 3k 3k Sk 3k sk sk 3k Sk 3k sk sk 3k Sk 3k sk Sk 3k ok sk 3k Sk 3k 5k Sk 3k sk sk 3k Sk 3k sk sk 3k Sk 3k sk Sk 3k ok sk 3k Sk 3k ok Sk 3k sk sk 3k Sk 3k Sk sk 3k Sk 3k sk Sk 3k ok sk 3k Sk 3k ok Sk 3k Sk 3k 3k Sk 3k Sk 3k 3k Sk 3k Sk sk 3k Sk 3k 3k Sk 3k Sk Sk 3k Sk 3k 3k Sk 3k Sk 3k 3k Sk 3k Sk Sk 3k Sk 3k ok sk >k 3k 3k sk >k 5k k ok ko
1 1077,1 P.HEIKAMP & VAN DOOR ZETTEN 08650383 9  140,0  220,2 270,0  187,5 259,5
2  1047,0 W.J.E. DIENDER GRAFHORST 04100962 10  300,0  278,0  131,5 37,5 300,0
3 1042,3 JANSSEN - WEIJERS GROESBEEK 09379006 8  226,7  286,2  286,2 0,0  243,2
4  1022,6 ARJAN BEENS GENEMUIDEN 04040667 9 170,06  290,4  210,0  206,3 145,9
5 779,5 BAS JANSEN ZUTPHEN 07720162 9  260,0 99,8 170,8  168,8 89,2
6 713,4 P.J. WESTERLAKEN VEENENDAAL 10000316 6 153,3  260,1  300,0 0,0 0,0
7 571,1 COMB.FOPPEN-VLIIM HARDERWIJK 07549091 4 0,0 9,0  295,4 0,0  275,7
8 554,2 TH. & B. BURGERS WEURT 09019173 5 286,7  150,0 0,0 0,0 117,6
9 549,9 W. PASMAN EMPE 07720197 8 76,7  103,2  138,5 93,8 137,8
10 534,9 N.J. KOENDERS WESTERVOORT 08030003 4  253,3 9,0  281,5 0,0 0,0
11 499,1 TEAM VAN GINKEL VEENENDAAL 10009196 7 53,3  217,4 0,0 9,4  218,9
12 485,3 G. HAMSTRA EN 2ZN HARDERWI JK 07439007 4  273,3  211,9 0,0 0,0 0,0
13 422,6 COMB V.D. BOVENKAMP  RENKUM 98539123 4  173,3 9,0  249,2 0,0 0,0
14 414,8 TON WILLEMS BALGOY 09371265 6  140,0 9,0  226,2 0,0 48,6
15 409,7 D. JANSEN KAMPEN 04100733 4  206,7 9,0  203,1 0,0 0,0
16 405,8 JANSEN & SPAAN EWIJK 09019002 4  133,3  272,5 0,0 0,0 0,0
17 303,3 B. VAN DER HORST GROESBEEK 09370034 4 0,0  220,2 83,1 0,0 0,0
18 290,8 GERARD JOCHEMSEN EDE 97310011 2 0,0 9,0  290,8 0,0 0,0
19 280,5 E. V. AALTEN HUISSEN 08490128 3 146,7 9,0  133,8 0,0 0,0
20 272,3 MIINIS GIJSEN ECHTELD 10151288 2 0,0 9,0  272,3 0,0 0,0
21 267,6 E. PEPERKAMP ARNHEM 08131178 2 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 267,6
22 226,7 DE VREUGD-VAN BEEK  RHENEN 08659002 2 226,7 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
23 218,8 TEAM PEPERKAMP ZETTEN 08469004 2 0,0  218,8 0,0 0,0 0,0
24 198,2 L. ROODBEEN RENKUM 08530418 2 0,0  198,2 0,0 0,0 0,0
25 194,0 J. SANDERS WIJHE 04220704 4 0,0  129,4 64,6 0,0 0,0
26 184,6 PIETER GUELEN WIJCHEN 09370758 2 0,0 9,0  184,6 0,0 0,0
27 156,9 E.VAN DE HOEK HARDERWI JK 07430024 2 0,0 9,0  156,9 0,0 0,0
28 151,4 JOH. V.D. BERG VORCHTEN 04221254 2 0,0  151,4 0,0 0,0 0,0
29 150,0 J. ULRICH ARNHEM 08130005 2 0,0 150,90 0,0 0,0 0,0
30 143,1 E.L.T. HENDRIKS GROESBEEK 09370033 2 0,0 9,0  143,1 0,0 0,0
31 115,4 B.J STIINTJES DOESBURG 08031021 1 0,0 0,0  115,4 0,0 0,0
32 101,5 M. BRUNDEL DOESBURG 08600028 2 0,0 9,0  101,5 0,0 0,0
33 97,7 K. MORREN OOSTERWOLDE 97590014 2 0,0 97,7 0,0 0,0 0,0
34 99,8 SCHEFFER & V. LAAR  ELST UT 10029001 2 0,0 90,8 0,0 0,0 0,0
35 78,5 PIET SCHRIJVERS 07720037 2 0,0 0,0 78,5 0,0 0,0
36 60,0 A. DRIESSEN & ZN. WIJCHEN 09379226 2 0,0 0,0 60,0 0,0 0,0
37 40,5 M.F. JACOBS BENNEKOM 08530973 2 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 40,5
38 19,3 H.J. OVERBEEK VELP 08601097 2 0,0 19,3 0,0 0,0 0,0
39 18,5 R. VAN ROSSUM WAGENINGEN 07680007 1 0,0 0,0 18,5 0,0 0,0
40 8,3 G. KRAB ELST 10000332 2 0,0 8,3 0,0 0,0 0,0
41 4,6 GEBR. VAN DEUTEKOM  ELBURG 07599001 2 0,0 0,0 4,6 0,0 0,0



A©2-AFD8, Duifkampioen Afd.

Selectie: standaard puntentelling

NO  PUNTEN NAAM WOONPLAATS JAAR- RINGNR. BONDSNR. #SCORE (225) (226) (227) (228) (229)
3k sk 3k 3k sk sk 3k sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk 3k Sk sk sk sk ok sk sk sk sk sk sk sk 3k Sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk 3k sk sk sk sk sk 3k Sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk Sk sk sk sk sk sk 3k sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk ok sk ok sk 3k Sk sk sk sk ok sk 3k sk 3k >k sk ok >k sk sk >k sk >k skosk sk skosk sk k sk
1 276,4 ARJAN BEENS GENEMUIDEN 3-9598951 04040667 2 146,7 0,0 0,0 0,0 129,7
2 236,4 JANSSEN - WEIJERS GROESBEEK 3-9305265 09379006 2 0,0 143,1 0,0 0,0 93,2
3 230,3 JANSSEN - WEIJERS GROESBEEK 3-9651275 09379006 2 0,0 108,7 0,0 0,0 121,6
4 222,4 JANSSEN - WEIJERS GROESBEEK 3-9643361 09379006 2 0,0 117,0 0,0 0,0 105,4
5 209,0 P.HEIKAMP & VAN DOOR ZETTEN 3-9137246 08650383 2 83,3 0,0 0,0 0,0 125,7
6 182,4 TEAM VAN GINKEL VEENENDAAL 3-9156233 10009196 2 0,0 72,9 0,0 0,0 109,5
7 165,6 P.HEIKAMP & VAN DOOR ZETTEN 3-9137141 08650383 2 96,7 0,0 0,0 0,0 68,9
8 150,0 TH. & B. BURGERS WEURT 3-9144678 09019173 1 0,0 150,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
9 150,0 P.HEIKAMP & VAN DOOR ZETTEN 3-9131626 08650383 1 0,0 0,0 0,0 150,0 0,0
10 150,0 W.J.E. DIENDER GRAFHORST 2-8095362 04100962 1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 150,0
11 150,0 P.J. WESTERLAKEN VEENENDAAL 0-1312548 10000316 1 0,0 9,0 150,90 0,0 0,0
12 150,0 W.J.E. DIENDER GRAFHORST 0-1105118 04100962 1 150,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
13 148,6 TEAM PEPERKAMP ZETTEN 3-9633203 08469004 1 0,0 148,6 0,0 0,0 0,0
14 147,7 COMB.FOPPEN-VLIIM HARDERWIJK 2-8213006 07549091 1 0,0 0,0  147,7 0,0 0,0
15 147,3 P.J. WESTERLAKEN VEENENDAAL 3-9632197 10000316 1 0,0 147,2 0,0 0,0 0,0
16 146,0 ARJAN BEENS GENEMUIDEN 3-9598885 04040667 1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 145,9
17 145,9 ARJAN BEENS GENEMUIDEN 4-8084114 04040667 1 0,0 145,9 0,0 0,0 0,0
18 145,4 GERARD JOCHEMSEN EDE 1-1633021 07310011 1 0,0 0,0  145,4 0,0 0,0
19 144,5 ARJAN BEENS GENEMUIDEN 3-9598853 04040667 1 0,0 144,5 0,0 0,0 0,0
20 143,5 ARJAN BEENS GENEMUIDEN 2-8092399 04040667 2 30,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 113,5
21 143,3 TH. & B. BURGERS WEURT 2-8276952 09019173 1 143,3 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
22 143,1 JANSSEN - WEIJERS GROESBEEK 0-1304752 09379006 1 0,0 0,0  143,1 0,0 0,0
23 141,9 P.HEIKAMP & VAN DOOR ZETTEN 3-9172338 08650383 1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 141,9
24 141,7 ARJAN BEENS GENEMUIDEN 4-8084224 04040667 1 0,0 141,7 0,0 0,0 0,0
25 140,8 N.J. KOENDERS WESTERVOORT 1-1680477 08030003 1 0,0 9,0  140,8 0,0 0,0
26 140,6 ARJAN BEENS GENEMUIDEN 2-8092634 04040667 1 0,0 0,0 0,0 140,6 0,0
27 140,4 P.HEIKAMP & VAN DOOR ZETTEN 3-9137131 08650383 1 0,0 140,4 0,0 0,0 0,0
28 140,0 P.HEIKAMP & VAN DOOR ZETTEN 3-9137140 08650383 1 140,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
29 139,2 TH. & B. BURGERS WEURT 2-8276928 09019173 2 50,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 89,2
30 139,0 W.J.E. DIENDER GRAFHORST 2-8095323 04100962 1 0,0 139,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
31 138,5 P.HEIKAMP & VAN DOOR ZETTEN 1-1712995 08650383 1 0,0 9,0  138,5 0,0 0,0
32 137,8 COMB.FOPPEN-VLIIM HARDERWIJK 0-1230013 07549091 1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 137,8
33 137,6 TH. & B. BURGERS WEURT 3-9144708 09019173 1 0,0 137,6 0,0 0,0 0,0
34 136,7 G. HAMSTRA EN ZN HARDERWIJK 2-8201004 07439007 1 136,7 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
35 136,2 JANSEN & SPAAN EWIJK 2-8687885 09019002 1 0,0 136,2 0,0 0,0 0,0
36 136,2 MIINIS GIJSEN ECHTELD 1-1023044 10151288 1 0,0 9,0  136,2 0,0 0,0
37 134,9 TEAM VAN GINKEL VEENENDAAL 3-9156202 10009196 1 0,0 134,9 0,0 0,0 0,0
38 133,9 E. V. AALTEN HUISSEN 1-1703139 08490128 1 0,0 9,0  133,8 0,0 0,0
39 133,8 E. PEPERKAMP ARNHEM 2-8241484 08131178 1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 133,8
40 133,5 ARJAN BEENS GENEMUIDEN 3-9598936 04040667 1 0,0 133,5 0,0 0,0 0,0
41 133,3 G. HAMSTRA EN ZN HARDERWIJK 3-9074601 07439007 1 133,3 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0



42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

132,1
131,5
131,3
130,7
130,0
129,4
129,2
128,0
126,9

ARJAN BEENS
P.HEIKAMP & VAN DOOR
ARJAN BEENS

ARJAN BEENS

BAS JANSEN

P.HEIKAMP & VAN DOOR
P.HEIKAMP & VAN DOOR
TEAM PEPERKAMP
P.HEIKAMP & VAN DOOR

GENEMUIDEN
ZETTEN
GENEMUIDEN
GENEMUIDEN
ZUTPHEN
ZETTEN
ZETTEN
ZETTEN
ZETTEN

4-8084184
9-1454596
2-8092417
4-8084127
0-1250791
2-8268578
2-8268455
2-8269620
2-8268411

04040667
08650383
04040667
04040667
07720162
08650383
08650383
08469004
08650383
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